General Information
Total Enroliment
Female
Male
Part-Time
Full-Time
Average Age
Average Hours
Total Hours
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

Ethnicity
African-American
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic
Multiracial
White
Native Hawaiian or other Pl
Unknown

Student Classification

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate

Clayton State University
Fast Facts
Fall 2012

7,142
5,011
2,131
3,093
4,049
29

11
75,700
5,923

4,494
11
321
120
183
1,698

308

1,672
1,186
1,562
2,390

332

70.2
29.8
43.3
56.7

62.9
0.2
4.5
1.7
2.6

23.8
0.1
4.3

23.4
16.6
21.9
33.5

4.6

New Students

Beginning Freshman
Joint Enroliment
Transfer Freshman
Transfer Sophomore
Transfer Junior
Transfer Senior
Transient

Graduate

Total

Most Popular Majors

Pre-BSN

Psychology & Human Services
Pre-Business

Health Care Management
Biology

Criminal Justice

Nursing (Basic Licensure)

Most Popular Degrees Awarded

Business

Liberal Studies

Psychology & Human Services
Nursing

Health Care Management

593
271
131
287
294
131
30
110
1,847

781
567
560
456
359
256
224

32.1
14.7
7.1
155
15.9
7.1
1.6
6.0

10.9
7.9
7.8
6.4
5.0
3.6
3.1

161
154
120
115
113



