Clayton State University Fast Facts Fall 2012

General Information			New Students		
Total Enrollment	7,142		Beginning Freshman	593	32.1
Female	5,011	70.2	Joint Enrollment	271	14.7
Male	2,131	29.8	Transfer Freshman	131	7.1
Part-Time	3,093	43.3	Transfer Sophomore	287	15.5
Full-Time	4,049	56.7	Transfer Junior	294	15.9
Average Age	29		Transfer Senior	131	7.1
Average Hours	11		Transient	30	1.6
Total Hours	75,700		Graduate	110	6.0
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	5,923		Total	1,847	
Ethnicity African-American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian or Pacific Islander Hispanic Multiracial White Native Hawaiian or other PI Unknown	4,494 11 321 120 183 1,698 7 308	62.9 0.2 4.5 1.7 2.6 23.8 0.1 4.3	Most Popular Majors Pre-BSN Psychology & Human Services Pre-Business Health Care Management Biology Criminal Justice Nursing (Basic Licensure)	781 567 560 456 359 256 224	10.9 7.9 7.8 6.4 5.0 3.6 3.1
Student Classification Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate	n 1,672 1,186 1,562 2,390 332	23.4 16.6 21.9 33.5 4.6	Most Popular Degrees Awarde Business Liberal Studies Psychology & Human Services Nursing Health Care Management	<u>∌d</u>	161 154 120 115 113